



Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Loramie
Walnut Street Improvements
May 27, 2026

						Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, Ohio		M&T Excavating Bradford, Ohio		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, Ohio		Finprock Construction Co., Inc. Covington, Ohio		Milestone Co. Troy, Ohio	
REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,212.10	\$5,212.10	\$8,261.00	\$8,261.00	\$1,029.21	\$1,029.21	\$7,675.80	\$7,675.80	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	52	\$18.00	\$936.00	\$5.09	\$264.68	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$9.27	\$482.04	\$23.00	\$1,196.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$8.00	\$416.00
3	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$249.69	\$998.76	\$359.00	\$1,436.00	\$110.44	\$441.76	\$213.00	\$852.00	\$1,090.00	\$4,360.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00
4	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$262.83	\$525.66	\$234.00	\$468.00	\$236.93	\$473.86	\$176.00	\$352.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
5	203 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.79	\$386.85	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$29.58	\$443.70	\$79.50	\$1,192.50	\$93.00	\$1,395.00	\$32.00	\$480.00
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	66	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$1.46	\$96.36	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$0.74	\$48.84	\$0.90	\$59.40	\$4.00	\$264.00	\$1.50	\$99.00
7	254 PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$112.00	\$5,600.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$73.61	\$3,680.50	\$75.60	\$3,780.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
8	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1.5"±	S.Y.	2335	\$8.00	\$18,680.00	\$3.08	\$7,191.80	\$3.50	\$8,172.50	\$3.47	\$8,102.45	\$3.40	\$7,939.00	\$3.60	\$8,406.00	\$7.00	\$16,345.00
9	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$448.00	\$896.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,015.22	\$2,030.44	\$1,258.60	\$2,517.20	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
10	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	58	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$36.87	\$2,138.46	\$69.00	\$4,002.00	\$72.93	\$4,229.94	\$93.10	\$5,399.80	\$68.00	\$3,944.00	\$88.00	\$5,104.00
11	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	233	\$9.00	\$2,097.00	\$4.48	\$1,043.84	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$6.73	\$1,568.09	\$6.50	\$1,514.50	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$6.00	\$1,398.00
12	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$392.00	\$6,664.00	\$455.00	\$7,735.00	\$507.59	\$8,629.03	\$945.80	\$16,078.60	\$412.00	\$7,004.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	108	\$310.00	\$33,480.00	\$268.80	\$29,030.40	\$312.00	\$33,696.00	\$360.77	\$38,963.16	\$363.50	\$39,258.00	\$288.00	\$31,104.00	\$375.00	\$40,500.00
14	609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	52	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$101.62	\$5,284.24	\$78.00	\$4,056.00	\$64.66	\$3,362.32	\$92.70	\$4,820.40	\$82.00	\$4,264.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00
15	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$22.69	\$907.60	\$26.70	\$1,068.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
16	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.10	\$484.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$27.53	\$1,101.20	\$31.90	\$1,276.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
17	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.97	\$798.80	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$34.03	\$1,361.20	\$38.60	\$1,544.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
18	611 6" STORM SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$128.85	\$1,288.50	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$160.30	\$1,603.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
19	611 8" STORM SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$132.98	\$664.90	\$127.00	\$635.00	\$120.56	\$602.80	\$201.50	\$1,007.50	\$99.00	\$495.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
20	611 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$180.49	\$4,512.25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$168.30	\$4,207.50	\$236.40	\$5,910.00	\$116.00	\$2,900.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
21	611 15" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$148.03	\$740.15	\$174.00	\$870.00	\$191.54	\$957.70	\$262.60	\$1,313.00	\$216.00	\$1,080.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
22	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,041.67	\$16,166.68	\$2,970.00	\$11,880.00	\$3,911.25	\$15,645.00	\$3,684.70	\$14,738.80	\$3,457.00	\$13,828.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
23	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,674.60	\$5,674.60	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,077.61	\$7,077.61	\$2,090.50	\$2,090.50	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	127	\$170.00	\$21,590.00	\$93.25	\$11,842.75	\$85.00	\$10,795.00	\$103.60	\$13,157.20	\$101.20	\$12,852.40	\$82.00	\$10,414.00	\$130.00	\$16,510.00
25	638 4" AWWA PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$316.65	\$1,583.25	\$181.00	\$905.00	\$327.29	\$1,636.45	\$647.70	\$3,238.50	\$428.00	\$2,140.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
26	638 8" AWWA PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	275	\$155.00	\$42,625.00	\$114.33	\$31,440.75	\$99.00	\$27,225.00	\$109.00	\$29,975.00	\$91.20	\$25,080.00	\$139.00	\$38,225.00	\$126.00	\$34,650.00
27	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,905.69	\$17,811.38	\$10,745.00	\$21,490.00	\$11,198.70	\$22,397.40	\$10,274.30	\$20,548.60	\$11,926.00	\$23,852.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
28	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$299.62	\$299.62	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$573.29	\$573.29	\$601.30	\$601.30	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	638 4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,323.86	\$12,323.86	\$14,211.00	\$14,211.00	\$14,219.69	\$14,219.69	\$10,365.70	\$10,365.70	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	638 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,452.92	\$13,452.92	\$16,291.00	\$16,291.00	\$16,327.12	\$16,327.12	\$11,689.50	\$11,689.50	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
31	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	230	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$16.36	\$3,762.80	\$6.50	\$1,495.00	\$15.83	\$3,640.90	\$10.60	\$2,438.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00
TOTAL					\$243,373.00		\$188,400.36		\$197,812.50		\$208,033.00		\$210,000.00		\$210,000.00		\$234,707.00